Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorney At Law 6 30 FEB 2 S 200 1720 Windward Concourse Suite 250

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland

Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

February 20, 2006

Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Public Service Commission Commission Clerk & Administration Services 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Gunter Bldg. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 (850) 413-6770

> Access One, Inc. Re:

Check received with filing and forwarded to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.

of person who forwarded check:

To Whom It May Concern:

MH

Enclosed please find one original and six (6) copies of Access One, Inc.'s (Access One) Application for Authority to Provide Local Exchange Telecommunications Service Within the State of Florida.

I also have enclosed a check in the amount of \$250.00 payable to the Florida Public Service Commission to cover the cost of filing these documents.

Please return a stamped copy of the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed preaddressed

	prepaid envelope.		
MP			
MC	you for your attention to this ma	s regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call me. Thank tter.	
TR			
OR		Sincerely,	
CL			
PC		Lange J.M. Steinhart, Esq.	
CA		Attorney for Access One, Inc.	
CR	Enclosures	,	
· · · ·	cc: Mark Jozwiak		
iGA		DOCUMENT NUMBER - DA	7.5
EC _			
MILL		0 5 7 9 FEB 23 :	S

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK